
 Boys High School Volleyball Schedule 2025  
 

All season games will be best 3 out of 5 
 
Game Time:  7:00pm   

 
LOCAL TOURNAMENT – SEPTEMBER 19-20 – SITE : KORAH 
  
Wednesday, Sept. 24    Notre Dame at White Pines 
      St. Mary’s at Superior Heights 
 
Monday, Sept. 29    White Pines at Korah  
      Notre Dame at St. Mary’s     
 
Wednesday , Oct. 1    Superior Heights at Korah 
      St. Mary’s at White Pines  
 
Monday, Oct. 6      White Pines at Superior Heights 
      Korah at Notre Dame   

 
Wednesday, Oct. 8    Korah at St. Mary’s 
      Superior Heights at Notre Dame 
   

Monday – October 13 : THANKSGIVING 
Wednesday – October 15 : CITY CROSS COUNTRY MEET 
 
Wednesday, Oct 15    Notre Dame at Superior Heights 
 
Thursday, Oct. 16    White Pines at Notre Dame  
      Superior Heights at St. Mary’s 
 
Monday, Oct. 20       St. Mary’s at Notre Dame  
      Korah at White Pines  
 
Wednesday, Oct. 22    St. Mary’s at Korah 
      Notre Dame at Superior Heights 
    
Monday, Oct. 27      Superior Heights at White Pines 
      Notre Dame at Korah 
 
Wednesday, Oct. 29        Korah at Superior Heights 
      White Pines at St. Mary’s 
 
Thursday, Oct 30    White Pines at Notre Dame 
   

             



 Monday, Nov. 3     SEMI FINALS           4th place @ 1
st
 place 

                                                           3rd place @ 2nd place   
                    

Wednesday, Nov. 5      CITY CHAMPIONSHIP 7:00pm at White Pines 

Nov. 13 to 15 NOSSA CHAMPIONSHIPS                     B – Sudbury 

             A – Nipissing 

               AA/AAA – Sudbury 
 
 
Nov. 21-22 OFSAA CHAMPIONSHIPS    A – GBSSA 
        AA –  GBSSA    
        AAA – NCSSAA 

 


